
 1 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     March 23, 2022 
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From: Andrea Dorch; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Revised Docket Memo for Amendment 2 #:220251 
 

 
CONTRACTOR:              Durkin Equipment Co., Inc. 
Address:              12951 Gravois Rd., Suite 100 
                          St. Louis, MO 63127 
Contract #                                     19009-2 / 60800042 – Service / Maintenance  
     for the Chlorine Feed Equipment &  
     Atmospheric Monitoring Instrumentation at the  
     Water Treatment Plant- Renewal 2 
Contract Amount:   $237,374.00  ($50,000 on Amendment 2) 
MBE Goal                                      0%     
WBE Goal:              0% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
None 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
None 
 
Comments: 
No MBE/WBE goals were set for this project due to the highly specialized 
services required for the project.  
 
Contract Amount Renewal 2: $187,374.00 
Amendment 1:   $           0.00 
Current Contract Amount:  $187,374.00 
Proposed Amendment 2:   $  50,000.00 
Proposed Contract Amount: $237,374.00 
 




